Data subject to change without notice. Can’t find what you are looking for? Call 1-800-ASK-4WEG (275-4934) A-17Data subject to change without notice. Data subject to change without notice.
F
R
A
C
T
IO
N

CONTROLS
STANDARD IEC CONTACTORS - CWM & CWME Series
Part Number Structure
- - V1818CWM 10 30
STANDARD CONTACTOR SERIES:
CWM: Standard IEC Contactors
CWME: Standard IEC Contactors with
electronic coil module
AUXILIARY CONTACTS:
00: None
10: 1 NO
01: 1 NC
11: 1 NO + 1 NC
22: 2 NO + 2 NC
POWER POLE:
30: 3 NO Power Poles
20: 2 NO Power Poles
COIL VOLTAGE:
                         VAC COIL
V04: 24Vac 60Hz (CWM9…CWM105)
V18: 120Vac 60Hz (CWM9…CWM105)
V24: 208-240Vac 60Hz (CWM9…CWM105)
V47: 480Vac 60Hz (CWM9…CWM105)
V56: 600Vac 60Hz (CWM9…CWM105)
                         VDC COIL
C03: 24Vdc (CWM9…CWM25)
C34: 24-28Vdc (CWM32…CWM105)
C12: 110Vdc (CWM9…CWM25)
C40: 110-130Vdc (CWM32…CWM105)
                      VAC / VDC COIL
E02: 24-28Vac/Vdc  (CWM112…CWM300)
E10: 110-130Vac/Vdc (CWM112…CWM300)
E13: 208-250Vac/Vdc (CWM112…CWM300)
E42: 430-500Vac/Vdc (CWM112…CWM300)
E35: 100-127Vac/Vdc (CWME630…CWME800)
E36: 100-240Vac/Vdc (CWME400)
E39: 200-240Vac/Vdc (CWME630…CWME800)
D82: 440-575Vac (CWME400…CWME800)
FRAME RATING:
                  CWM
9: 9Amps
12: 12Amps
18: 18Amps
25: 25Amps
32: 32Amps
40: 40Amps
50: 50Amps
65: 65Amps
80: 80Amps
               CWME
400: 400Amps
600: 630Amps
95: 95Amps
105: 105Amps
112: 112Amps
150: 150Amps
180: 180Amps
250: 250Amps
300: 300Amps
800: 800Amps
Catalog part number composition
Controls
Standard IEC Contactors - CWM & CWME Series
APG2010 B.indd   31 6/17/10   4:16 PM
1-800-ASK-4WEG
C
W
M
 / C
W
M
E
S
E
R
IE
S
Data is subject to change without notice.B-32
3 pole contactors with AC coil
Maximum UL Horsepower
Auxiliary Contacts
Catalog Number List Price Multiplier SymbolSingle Phase Three Phase
115V 230V 200V 230V 460V 575V N.O. N.C.
1/2 1 1/2 3 3 5 7 1/2
1 0 CWM9-10-30*
$72 Z1
0 1 CWM9-01-30*
3/4 2 3 3 7 1/2 10
1 0 CWM12-10-30*
$89 Z1
0 1 CWM12-01-30*
1 3 5 5 10 15
1 0 CWM18-10-30*
$103 Z1
0 1 CWM18-01-30*
2 5 7 1/2 7 1/2 15 15
0 0 CWM25-00-30* $118 Z1
1 1 CWM25-11-30* $138 Z1
3 5 10 10 20 25
0 0 CWM32-00-30* $140 Z1
1 1 CWM32-11-30* $160 Z1
3 5 10 15 30 25
0 0 CWM40-00-30* $164 Z1
1 1 CWM40-11-30* $184 Z1
3 7 1/2 15 15 40 40
0 0 CWM50-00-30* $190 Z1
1 1 CWM50-11-30* $210 Z1
5 10 20 20 50 50
0 0 CWM65-00-30* $215 Z1
1 1 CWM65-11-30* $235 Z1
7 1/2 15 20 25 50 60
0 0 CWM80-00-30* $261 Z1
1 1 CWM80-11-30* $281 Z1
7 1/2 15 25 30 60 75
0 0 CWM95-00-30* $294 Z1
1 1 CWM95-11-30* $314 Z1
10 20 30 40 75 75
0 0 CWM105-00-30* $393 Z1
1 1 CWM105-11-30* $413 Z1
Controls
IEC Contactors - CWM Series
To complete the selection
- Replace “*” with desired coil voltage from Coil Voltage Code Table
- For different auxiliary contact configuration please refer to page B-36
Note:
1) Stock available only for contactor version …-10-30... and …-00-30…. Example CWM9-10-30V23 or CWM50-00-30V30
60 Hz 24V1) 48V1) 120V 208-240V 277V1) 480V 600V1)
CODE V04 V10 V18 V24 V37 V47 V56
50 Hz - 42V 110V - 230-240V 400-415V 500V
* AC COIL VOLTAGE CODE SELECTION FOR CONTACTORS CWM9...CWM105